
Y To

Z C LL d

v

U > o

U Y o U
W K m

owom
JLLI o

L = > J
U Uro

M

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33600

33600
THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33600 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of November 14, 2016, for reference purposes only, pursuant to

a minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on

September 16, 2014, by and between EDCO TRANSPORT SERVICES, LLC, a California

limited liability company ( "Consultant'), with a place of business at 2755 California Avenue, 

Signal Hill, California 90755, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation

City "). 

WHEREAS, City requires specialized services requiring unique skills to be

performed in connection with receiving, processing, transfer and disposal services; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered Agreement No. 33600 ( the

Agreement') whereby Consultant agreed to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into the First Amendment to the

Agreement to extend the term to September 17, 2017; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to revise the disposal rate; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Exhibit " B" to the Agreement is hereby amended and replaced with

Exhibit " 13- 1," attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference. 

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 33600 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect. 

ARW:bg A14 -01853
L: aA pps\ CtyLaw32 \WPDocs \D015 \P029 \00691106.dccx

1



T O
LU W LL

0 v

U > 

W Y 00 U
P=- avR
owom
LU Jcis > 
LL = > J

00M

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

2016

iK. 2016

Consultant" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

2016 By ( 
1 4

City Manager

City" 

This Second Amendment to Agreement No. 33600 is approved as to form on

a" 2016. 

ARW: bg A14 -01853
L :Apps \CtyLaw32 \WPDocs \D015 \P029 \00691106. docx

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

By -- 
Deputy

K



EXHIBIT "B -1" 

Rates or Charges



EDCO DISPOSAL

Disposal Rate Sheet - Environmental Services Bureau

Residential Waste or Municipal Solid Waste (MSW) 

51. 11 / per ton

Street Sweeping Waste
45.11 / per ton

Green Waste (GW) $ 43. 11 / per ton

Construction and Demo (C &D) Waste $ 53. 11 / per ton

Bulky Waste (furniture, mattresses, etc...) $ 53. 11 / per ton

Commercial Waste (primary residential in nature) J51. 11 / per ton

Disposal Rate Sheet — Public Service

Green Waste (trees debris) $ 43. 11 / per ton

Green Waste (hard to handle stumps) $ 51. 11 / per ton

Construction and Demo (C &D) Waste

street debris) $ 51. 11 / er ton

Disposal Rate Sheet - Parks, Recreation and Marine

Special Waste (weathered wood waste- 40yard bin) 
51. 11 / per ton

Commercial Waste (wood, paper -40 yard bin) 43. 11 / per ton

Disposal Rate Sheet Water

Department Commercial Solid Waste $ 51. 11 / per ton

Mixed Dirt (soil, tree roots, etc...) $ 51. 11 / per ton


